"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-three thousand five hundred and twenty dol-
lars ($23,520), to provide means for rebuilding a retaining-wall on the easterly side of 
Edgecombe avenue, between One Hundred and Forty-seventh and One Hundred and 
Forty-eighth streets, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 160 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-three thousand five 
hundred and twenty dollars ($23,520), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the pur-
pose aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 24, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor May 31, 1004. 

No. 288. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at a meeting held May 13, 

1904, adopted the following resolution:

[...]

following resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment March 31, 
1904: 

" Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence of the Board of Aldermen, the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Parks, Bor-
oughs of Manhattan and Richmond, to apply the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000), being the unexpended balance of the proceeds of the sale of Corporate Stock 
authorized to be issued pursuant to a resolution of said Board, adopted November 13, 
1903, for the construction and improvement of small parks in the Borough of Manhat-
tan, to wit:

[...]

small park-at Thirty-fifth street and First avenue, to the construction and improve-
ment of parks, parkways, boulevards and driveways in the boroughs of Manhattan and 
Richmond, for which Corporate Stock was authorized at the said meeting to the amount 
of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000)." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 24, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor May 31, 1904. 

No. 287. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the suns of twenty-

three thousand five hundred and twenty dollars ($23,520), to provide means for 
rebuilding a retaining-wall on the easterly side of Edgecombe avenue, between 
One Hundred and Forty-seventh and One Hundred and Forty-eighth streets, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: